FORM PTO-1595 (Mod.f.ed) 1-31-92	12-03-1998 NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION OF A WILLIAM STATES	100911370 ttorney Docket No.: 5887-109	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the arriched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Congress Financial Corporation 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036	Merit Industries Corporation, Inc. 2525 State Road Bensalem, Pennsylvania 19020 (a Delaware corporation)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Release of Security Interest		
Execution Date: August 11, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 4,635,940 4,881,744 4,768,789 4,955,967	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [4]	
Clark A. Jablon PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 4 x \$40.00 = \$160.00	
One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - 22nd Fl. Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: (215) 567-2020	[] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Facsimile: (215) 567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com	8. Deposit account number: 16-0235	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Clark A. Jablon Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]	
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

12/03/1998 SBURNS 00000071 160235 4635940

01 FC:581

PSJN2/197518.1

160.00 EH

REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0447

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENT)

WHEREAS, CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036, and MERIT INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of 2525 State Road, Bensalem, Pennsylvania 19020 entered into a Collateral Assignment of Patents (Security Agreement), (hereafter, the "Security Agreement") in certain patents listed in "Schedule A" to the Security Agreement, as well as any other Collateral identified as items (a) through (h) on pages 1-2 of the Security Agreement (hereafter, "other Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 1994 at Reel 6946, Frames 103-111;

WHEREAS, the conditions set forth in the Security Agreement have been satisfied; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to evidence the satisfaction of the Security Agreement and the Release of the Security Interest in and to the patents defined and set forth in the attached Schedule A and to any other Collateral, and wish to evidence the Release of the Security Interest in and to such patents and other Collateral by the recordation of a document in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other offices:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

-1 of 3-

- 1. Congress Financial Corporation hereby releases the entire Security Interest in the patents identified in Schedule A hereto and to any other Collateral, to the full extent that any Security Interest was granted in such patents and subsequently identified items by such Security Agreement.
- 2. This Release of Security Interest is being executed by Congress Financial Corporation with the intention that it be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other offices to evidence that neither Merit Industries, Inc. nor the patents of Schedule A nor any other Collateral are subject to the Security Interest set forth in said Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress Financial Corporation has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the $\frac{1/3}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$, 1998.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

ву:			
	Name:	and cw Robin	
	Ti+1a.	Can't Vive Car's	_

State of New York	<u>.</u> :
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	: ss .
County of New York	:

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 11 day of August, 1998, personally appeared Audiece Rubin, who acknowledged to me that he/she is the Senior vice President of Congress Financial Corporation, who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARIA NUNEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01NU5086952
Cueffied in Queens County
Cert. Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1999

Schedule A of Release of Security Interest

<u>U.S. Patent No.</u>	<u>Title</u>
4,635,940*	Dart Board Assembly for an Electronic Dart Game
4,768,789	Dart Board Assembly for an Electronic Dart Game
4,881,744	Electronically Scored Dart Game Having Front Opening Service Door
4,955,967	Electronically Scored Dart Game with Missed Dart Detection System

^{*} erroneously listed as 4,63<u>6</u>,940 on original Security Agreement schedule